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2018 PCHS Swimvitational - 12/1/2018

Results - Saturday, December 1, 2018
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

APCHS-VA1 2:00.76

Strong-Conklin, Emma 17 Beyer, Jessi J 17

Malpede, Belle R 15 Pederson, Lauren M 17

29.91 34.51 26.6329.71

AAFHS-CO2 2:02.12

Hill, Allie D 15 Gilmour, Bree

Edwards, Sara Dean, Annalyn

30.59 35.09 26.4330.01

AMCHS-AK3 2:06.09

Cowley, Alyssa 16 Weeks, Aubrey 17

Scott, Abby 16 Edwards, Abby 17

32.49 35.61 28.0129.98

AEAST-UT4 2:08.17

Tanner, Ashleigh Gannon, Natasha

Kaufusi, Nele Mayer, Margaret

32.46 38.67 26.5230.52

AUHS-AK5 2:08.79

Blackburn, Adalie 16 Harris, Kaija 16

Kiever, Molly A 16 Cazier, Kelli 15

33.20 37.40 27.4230.77

ABEHS-UT6 2:08.87

Lusted, Kitsel Palmer, Gracie

McClellan, Lily Hodgkinson, Bailey

32.39 36.01 27.7732.70

ABHS-CO7 2:10.45

Aguilar, Natalie Middleton, Lexi

Gilchrist, Jessica Callus, Cayla

33.32 36.84 29.4430.85

APGHS-UT8 2:11.47

Hill, Briana 17 Khountham, Kassia

Whittier, Carley 17 Cragun, Kate

32.59 37.62 1:01.26

ABRHS-AK9 2:12.49

Ostermiller, Kalli Hawkes, Madilin

Ostermiller, Lindsey Gee, Raigan

36.25 35.79 29.3831.07

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAFHS-CO1 1:49.13

Child, Paxton Moore, Connor C

Stauffer, Dylan R 16 Buker, Scott S 15

28.71 29.11 24.5626.75

ABEHS-UT2 1:50.04

Holdaway, Sage Panter, Isaac

Thomson, Isaac Perkins, Corban

28.49 30.77 24.9725.81

AUHS-AK3 1:50.96

Blackburn, Brennen E 14 Talbot, Carson 18

Jones, Landon 16 Valadez, Jason 16

27.95 30.00 24.2928.72

ABRHS-AK4 1:51.58

Christensen, Cameron Marshall, Kaden

Irwin, Brayden Buttars, Braxton

27.94 31.74 25.0226.88

APGHS-UT5 1:52.05

Platt, Nick 14 Khountham, Jesiah 16

Baldridge, Joshua 14 Andersen, Nate

30.09 29.94 24.5827.44

AMCHS-AK6 1:53.97

Jacobsen, Caleb 17 Roundy, Zach 15

Leishman, Mason 17 Edlund, Benjamin 18

30.29 31.79 25.6826.21

AEAST-UT7 1:55.14

Rich, Connor Henshaw, Harry

Dorigo, Frrancesco Oviedo, Adam

29.01 32.49 25.1628.48

ABHS-CO8 1:55.16

Browning, Hunter Johnson, Logan

Rock, Nate Yraguen, Sean

30.01 33.70 23.3728.08

APCHS-VA9 2:14.84

Peabody, Tyler B 14 Bastick, Stuyvie W 14

Rea, Alex 15 McNeely, Ian J 14

34.49 38.17 30.2431.94

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-CO 15Hill, Allie D1 2:03.60

29.09 31.25 31.5531.71

AFHS-COPasquini, Kate2 2:07.80

30.37 32.49 32.2732.67

EAST-UTMayer, Margaret3 2:08.12

30.15 32.06 33.1032.81

AFHS-COEdwards, Amelia4 2:08.72

30.02 32.98 33.2332.49

PCHS-VA 16Senn, Sydney A5 2:10.64

29.70 32.78 34.6233.54

PCHS-VA 17Strong-Conklin, Emma6 2:11.48

29.93 32.78 34.7334.04

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Lily7 2:12.20

30.81 33.81 33.3034.28

AFHS-COMendenhall, Maddie8 2:12.25

31.11 34.49 32.5134.14

UHS-AK 15Couture, Megan R9 2:12.90

30.46 33.93 33.4835.03

MCHS-AK 17Edwards, Abby10 2:13.80

30.94 34.41 33.5434.91

BHS-COCallus, Cayla11 2:15.87

30.85 34.45 34.8835.69

PCHS-VA 14Lebold, Emily E12 2:16.11

30.26 33.91 35.8636.08

BHS-COKelley, Kamree13 2:17.09

31.27 34.03 36.1935.60

BHS-COMiddleton, Lexi14 2:17.32

31.36 34.83 35.2435.89

PGHS-UT 17Frandsen, Anna15 2:17.99

31.14 34.50 36.5735.78

PGHS-UT 14Camberlango, Brooklynn16 2:18.07

31.32 34.91 35.4236.42

EAST-UTBell, Elaine17 2:20.83

32.25 36.85 36.4435.29

BEHS-UTJensen, Alexis18 2:21.73

32.03 36.33 35.9937.38

BEHS-UTHarrop, Sage19 2:22.09

31.49 35.93 36.4038.27

EAST-UTGomez, Aliyah20 2:22.96

32.76 35.82 37.8636.52

MCHS-AK 16Scott, Abby21 2:23.56

32.74 36.76 36.7337.33

BEHS-UTLott, Valerie22 2:24.46

33.03 37.16 36.4537.82

BHS-COPecoraro, Soph23 2:27.27

32.55 36.66 41.1636.90

UHS-AK 17McBride, Cambree24 2:27.63

32.87 37.76 37.6539.35

BRHS-AKSly, McKenzie25 2:30.24

34.56 37.72 38.4739.49

EAST-UTStruhs, Sophie26 2:30.92

33.83 38.25 39.5039.34

MCHS-AK 15Warde, Ivy27 2:33.29

33.52 39.16 40.0540.56

PGHS-UT 17Preston, Kate28 2:37.14

32.96 39.22 42.3742.59

BRHS-AKAdams, Kassidy29 2:38.09

35.27 39.53 41.5441.75

MCHS-AK 17Daines, Kate30 2:38.54

34.43 39.42 42.0642.63

UHS-AK 18Bascom, Chancey31 2:39.10

36.00 42.74 39.4540.91

UHS-AK 15Hermann, Megan32 2:39.59

35.09 41.27 39.7543.48

PGHS-UT 14Padilla, Alyssa33 2:46.07

37.19 43.29 42.5243.07

BRHS-AKOstermiller, Kalli34 2:47.03

37.01 43.27 42.9243.83

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PCHS-VA 16Troxel, Jack H1 1:49.90

24.75 27.86 28.3328.96

AFHS-CO 15Buker, Scott S2 1:54.21

26.09 28.68 30.0729.37

AFHS-CO 15Armstrong, Mitchel D3 1:56.60

27.18 29.60 29.4730.35

BEHS-UTKeller, Griffin4 1:56.98

26.39 29.68 29.9330.98

PGHS-UT 14Eubank, Dylan5 1:59.23

27.53 30.32 30.2031.18

AFHS-CO 16Stauffer, Dylan R6 1:59.40

27.10 29.55 31.8830.87

BEHS-UTPerkins, Corban7 2:00.77

27.41 30.24 31.5531.57

AFHS-COPetersen, Max8 2:01.37

27.33 30.42 31.7331.89

BHS-COBrowning, Hunter9 2:02.16

28.20 31.10 31.1231.74

UHS-AK 16Jones, Landon10 2:03.64

27.68 31.76 31.9432.26
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(#4  Boys 200 Yard Free)

PGHS-UTConley, Drew11 2:04.89

28.12 31.46 32.2133.10

MCHS-AK 17Jacobsen, Caleb12 2:05.31

29.01 31.50 32.9731.83

PGHS-UT 17Call, Brecken13 2:07.52

27.86 31.81 33.6534.20

BRHS-AKIrwin, Brayden14 2:08.37

27.17 31.74 35.2934.17

BHS-CORios, Daniel15 2:08.95

29.78 32.99 32.9133.27

BHS-COPina, Brendon16 2:09.59

28.51 33.05 33.3634.67

BEHS-UTBiskey, Preston17 2:10.59

28.89 33.14 34.8833.68

MCHS-AK 14Norman, Jaden18 2:12.39

29.11 33.22 35.1734.89

PGHS-UT 14Farley, Charlie19 2:13.14

30.34 33.85 34.0034.95

MCHS-AK 15Black, Jake20 2:13.27

30.16 35.20 32.4635.45

BEHS-UTJensen, Dane21 2:13.30

28.41 32.30 36.7635.83

BRHS-AKHadley, Keegan22 2:15.70

30.47 35.13 34.1635.94

BHS-COBradley, Paden23 2:15.99

30.39 35.18 33.2037.22

BRHS-AKHinkle, Tyler24 2:16.67

29.12 33.31 37.4736.77

EAST-UTHunt, Jeffery25 2:21.50

31.38 35.64 36.5937.89

EAST-UTRich, Carter26 2:23.92

34.35 37.23 34.5237.82

BRHS-AKGriffin, Ethan27 2:29.85

33.68 38.01 38.2839.88

UHS-AK 18Milliken, Andy28 2:38.80

35.51 40.24 41.7741.28

EAST-UTWhitacre, Isaac29 2:45.84

34.50 42.09 45.2044.05

EAST-UTLong, Michael30 2:51.19

37.68 43.21 44.6945.61

UHS-AK 16Valadez, Jason--- DQ

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PCHS-VA 17Beyer, Jessi J1 2:20.99

31.34 36.66 33.1339.86

PCHS-VA 15Cartwright, Daniela M2 2:22.02

31.37 36.21 33.3741.07

AFHS-COEdwards, Sara3 2:27.63

31.18 37.39 33.4845.58

UHS-AK 15Cazier, Kelli4 2:32.58

32.02 39.46 35.9745.13

UHS-AK 16Kiever, Molly A5 2:33.95

32.49 40.05 35.5945.82

BHS-COChristensen, Sienna6 2:34.90

33.91 38.97 34.5947.43

BHS-COWimmer, Sara7 2:35.03

35.50 39.77 35.1444.62

PCHS-VA 17Weaver, Hali B8 2:36.03

33.61 38.68 37.7146.03

AFHS-COHarding, Eliza9 2:36.12

32.16 38.43 35.8649.67

BHS-COGuy, Jaydee10 2:37.26

34.68 42.55 36.7543.28

BHS-COAguilar, Natalie11 2:38.13

34.89 40.13 34.8048.31

BEHS-UTLusted, Kitsel12 2:38.24

34.53 37.98 36.4949.24

EAST-UTBates, Lydia13 2:38.32

33.91 39.38 35.5049.53

AFHS-CO 17Patterson, Jessie Y14 2:38.34

35.96 37.99 37.0447.35

BEHS-UTPalmer, Gracie15 2:39.12

35.28 41.46 38.2044.18

BEHS-UTBiskey, Liberty16 2:39.37

34.36 39.33 38.3647.32

AFHS-COHill, Anna Grace17 2:39.73

34.64 41.09 37.0047.00

PGHS-UT 17Hill, Briana18 2:43.95

37.74 39.02 39.1248.07

PGHS-UT 17Whittier, Carley19 2:45.18

32.71 44.12 36.7351.62

PCHS-VA 16Tooley, Caroline V20 2:45.95

37.57 42.82 39.6445.92

BEHS-UTBlaine, Emily21 2:46.04

37.89 45.55 36.9645.64

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Madyson22 2:46.30

34.88 42.62 39.9148.89

BRHS-AKGee, Raigan23 2:48.38

37.68 42.35 38.1250.23

MCHS-AK 17Weeks, Aubrey24 2:50.68

38.07 41.43 43.9247.26

UHS-AK 15Grammer, Anna25 2:53.00

38.72 45.54 38.9249.82

UHS-AK 18Despain, Emily26 2:53.77

40.18 45.76 40.8946.94

BRHS-AKStow, Kaylee27 2:54.38

38.53 47.62 38.5349.70

PGHS-UT 14Reeve, Brooklyn28 3:10.46

38.42 55.62 1:36.42

PGHS-UT 17Roper, Breanne29 3:12.35

43.14 47.86 46.3255.03

MCHS-AK 16Schroeder, Janine--- DQ

41.38 45.85 43.3553.08

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEHS-UTTaylor, Clip1 2:05.88

26.40 30.35 30.4038.73

AFHS-COMoore, Connor C2 2:06.73

27.65 34.07 29.1435.87

PCHS-VA 15Caplin, Fischer J3 2:11.76

27.17 34.51 31.8538.23

AFHS-COChild, Paxton4 2:14.68

28.30 32.31 32.4841.59

BEHS-UTThomson, Isaac5 2:15.92

27.44 34.98 32.5840.92

AFHS-CO 17Backman, Pete D6 2:16.66

28.98 35.72 32.3439.62

BEHS-UTPanter, Isaac7 2:17.58

30.44 36.01 32.2438.89

BHS-COJohnson, Logan8 2:18.48

29.05 35.04 32.0542.34

MCHS-AK 17Erikson, Nick9 2:19.04

30.42 36.83 30.0641.73

AFHS-CONielson, Spencer10 2:19.19

28.66 36.11 32.6041.82

MCHS-AK 15Roundy, Zach11 2:19.41

29.83 37.04 32.8539.69

BHS-CORock, Nate12 2:22.19

28.75 36.16 33.0144.27

MCHS-AK 16Stapley, Ethan13 2:23.74

31.64 35.30 37.0039.80

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Sage14 2:25.30

29.87 34.25 36.8344.35

PGHS-UT 16McCoy, Nicolas15 2:25.34

30.17 38.39 33.4843.30

PGHS-UT 16Khountham, Jesiah16 2:28.61

30.96 34.16

PGHS-UT 17Trotter, Kameron17 2:33.20

33.28 37.87 37.7144.34

BHS-COTruman, Jake18 2:35.11

32.22 41.77 36.8244.30

BRHS-AKMarshall, Kaden19 2:37.89

32.80 42.98 39.7342.38

UHS-AK 14Morton, Maddox20 2:40.44

33.55 37.69

BRHS-AKRowley, Aaron21 2:40.54

31.38 44.30 36.5648.30

BHS-COIorg, Josh22 2:43.81

36.78 41.15 36.7249.16

MCHS-AK 16Lerohl, Jaron23 2:52.03

36.96 45.14 40.5549.38

EAST-UTSchreiter, Cade24 3:07.28

39.31 50.51 44.6552.81

BRHS-AKKowallis, Kael--- DQ

39.34 49.47 40.0158.48

PGHS-UT 14Platt, Nick--- DQ

32.47 35.76 32.9044.23

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-CODean, Annalyn1 26.63

BEHS-UTGonsalves, Ember2 26.88

PCHS-VA 17Pederson, Lauren M3 26.99

BEHS-UTDixon, Ellie4 27.12

BRHS-AKOstermiller, Lindsey5 27.35

AFHS-COThomas, Talia6 27.36

PCHS-VA 15Fitzgerald, Dylan C7 27.45

AFHS-COAdamson, Livvie8 27.69

EAST-UTKaufusi, Nele9 27.77
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(#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)

AFHS-COBlakeley, Sharkonian10 27.93

AFHS-COGilmour, Bree11 x28.38

MCHS-AK 17Edwards, Abby12 28.41

PCHS-VA 14Moss, Katherine A13 28.46

AFHS-COHooley, CeCe14 x28.75

AFHS-COLaursen, Mia15 x28.86

MCHS-AK 16Cowley, Alyssa16 28.93

BHS-COReidhead, Katelyn17 28.94

AFHS-COBrown, Lexi18 x29.05

BHS-COCheek, Kylie19 29.15

EAST-UTGannon, Natasha20 29.28

MCHS-AK 15Evans, Hanna21 29.53

BRHS-AKHawkes, Madilin22 29.65

PCHS-VA 14Stein, Eva B23 29.66

PGHS-UTCragun, Kate24 29.80

MCHS-AK 17Kimber, Madison25 29.82

UHS-AK 16Butler, Aislynn26 29.84

BEHS-UTJones, Breanne27 29.96

BHS-COHenriquez, Nicole28 30.17

EAST-UTStewart, Adelaide29 30.27

PCHS-VA 15Roberts, Casey A30 x30.40

UHS-AK 17Bell, Harleigh31 30.51

MCHS-AK 14Child, Kennedy32 x30.62

EAST-UTMiddleton, Julia33 31.22

PCHS-VA 15Hubbell, Hannah N34 x31.25

EAST-UTFagergren, Kate35 x31.27

AFHS-COGalloway, Morgan36 x31.36

MCHS-AK 14Oman, Gabby37 x31.54

BEHS-UTWard, Annie38 31.56

PGHS-UTWorkman, Eden39 31.58

AFHS-COJames, Natalie40 x31.72

BRHS-AKPage, Braidyn41 31.99

MCHS-AK 14Phillips, Morgan42 x32.24

BHS-COEllison, Kaycee43 32.33

PGHS-UTKhountham, Kassia44 32.45

AFHS-CORoylance, Alyssa45 x32.48

PCHS-VA 14Bernasconi, Sofia M46 x32.54

MCHS-AK 14Jensen, Addi47 x32.63

BHS-COHanson, Layla*48 x32.64

MCHS-AK 15Johnson, Lexi*48 x32.64

MCHS-AK 14Isom, Hannah50 x32.95

BEHS-UTBodily, Chloe51 x33.01

UHS-AK 15Kiever, Savannah52 33.02

BHS-CODowDell, Taylor53 x33.07

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Morgan54 33.09

PCHS-VA 15Elbert, Raleigh M55 x33.15

BHS-COWhipple, Ashtyn56 x33.65

PCHS-VA 15Hardy, Erin N57 x33.73

MCHS-AK 16Watrin, Reagan58 x33.78

BRHS-AKGardner, Kambry59 x33.82

PGHS-UT 15Jones, Kali60 33.93

AFHS-CONielson, Emily61 x33.95

BRHS-AKCastillo, Aurelia62 x34.00

BRHS-AKStocks, Makaela63 x34.20

BHS-COAndersen, Heidi64 x34.22

BHS-COHaney-Osborn, Katie65 x34.28

MCHS-AK 14Bradshaw, Jade66 x34.56

MCHS-AK 15Nielson, Sidney67 x34.60

UHS-AK 15Benson, Kenzie68 35.03

PGHS-UTRivers, Halle69 x35.21

EAST-UTChambertain, Sydney70 x35.29

EAST-UTCurtis, Sarah71 x35.34

PCHS-VA 14Bryan, Cassidy D72 x35.36

EAST-UTSkidmore, Beth73 x35.56

BHS-COTruman, Maggie74 x36.01

MCHS-AK 17Kunzler, Calyssa75 x36.35

PGHS-UT 16Ondracek, Eleanor76 x36.44

UHS-AK 14Harwood, Paige77 x36.90

BHS-COHenry, Marissa78 x37.02

EAST-UTLhamo, Tenzin79 x38.95

BRHS-AKHuppe, Madison80 x39.36

BHS-COSteffensen, Shelby81 x39.92

UHS-AK 15Veibell, Olivia82 x41.53

BRHS-AKPena, Jazmine83 x41.71

BEHS-UTKeller, Kirsten84 x42.10

BRHS-AKGarcia, Aubrey85 x42.74

PCHS-VA 15AbuHaidar, Sadie M--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UHS-AK 18Talbot, Carson1 22.95

MCHS-AK 17Rigby, Brayden2 22.98

BHS-COYraguen, Sean3 23.82

BEHS-UTPenfold, Cameron4 23.92

EAST-UTTrias, Sebastian5 24.15

BRHS-AKButtars, Braxton6 24.47

PGHS-UTRobinson, Samuel7 24.48

PCHS-VA 16Robinson, Zachary T8 24.85

EAST-UTOviedo, Adam9 25.32

EAST-UTGannon, Dominic10 25.40

MCHS-AK 18Edlund, Benjamin11 25.45

PGHS-UTAndersen, Nate12 25.49

AFHS-COWinder, Jordan13 25.51

EAST-UTRich, Connor14 25.56

MCHS-AK 17Pinto, Pedro15 25.57

PGHS-UTFairbanks, Braden16 25.98

PGHS-UT 14Baldridge, Joshua17 26.16

EAST-UTDorigo, Frrancesco18 x26.28

AFHS-COWalker, Jonah19 26.38

BRHS-AKSavik, Spencer20 26.46

BEHS-UTBjorn, Dakota21 26.48

BEHS-UTHerbert, Caleb22 26.50

MCHS-AK 16Phillips, Kai23 26.60

AFHS-COWynn, Caleb24 27.02

MCHS-AK 17Gittins, Koy25 x27.09

PGHS-UT 16Alvarez, Jahir26 x27.15

PGHS-UT 14Hicks, JJ27 x27.21

PGHS-UT 17Falabella, Diego28 x27.24

BRHS-AKHugie, Anthony29 27.26

EAST-UTRobbins, Ian30 x27.38

BRHS-AKButtars, Trevor31 27.44

BEHS-UTWard, Ethan32 27.45

PCHS-VA 16DeVere, Chris E33 27.54

BHS-COMathews, Caleb34 27.78

PCHS-VA 14Peabody, Tyler B35 27.80

AFHS-CODiaz, Alex36 27.86

AFHS-COCamargo, Pedro37 x28.23

BRHS-AKTanner, Brody38 x28.44

BRHS-AKGibbs, Keeghan39 x28.69

UHS-AK 15Johnson, Parker40 28.71

BHS-COMoulten, Thomas41 28.73

EAST-UTRich, Carter42 x29.04

BHS-COKennedy, AJ J43 29.24

EAST-UTOlson, Seth44 x29.26

BHS-COTucker, Brenner45 x29.38

BHS-COGeddes, Ty46 x29.46

PCHS-VA 14Bastick, Stuyvie W47 29.52

BEHS-UTGrunander, Andrew48 x29.55

MCHS-AK 15Bailey, Cash49 x29.61

BHS-COAgren, Tyler50 x29.75

BHS-COReid, Carson51 x29.95

EAST-UTHaggard, Matthew52 x29.96

AFHS-COTaylor, Jake53 x29.99

PCHS-VA 14McNeely, Ian J54 x30.02

PCHS-VA 15Rea, Alex55 x30.09

PGHS-UTNydegger, Ki56 x30.35

BHS-CORoss, Jackson57 x30.57

MCHS-AK 15Davis, Carter58 x30.66

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Jack59 x30.84

BEHS-UTCastillo-Rivera, Logan60 x30.85

PCHS-VA 14Nelson, Braeden A*61 x30.94

EAST-UTHaggard, Michael*61 x30.94

EAST-UTWhitacre, Isaac63 x30.96

EAST-UTBergstron, Lars64 x30.97

EAST-UTHopson, Spenser65 x31.30

MCHS-AK 15Stapley, Kaiden66 x31.37

BRHS-AKMarshall, Kelton67 x31.42

EAST-UTOviedo, Isaac68 x31.81

BRHS-AKKowallis, Jefferson69 x31.87

BRHS-AKWarner, Heath70 x32.01

AFHS-COPeeples, Jared71 x32.02

UHS-AK 15Anderson, Collin72 32.41

MCHS-AK 17Bunce, Shawn73 x32.84

BRHS-AKIngleby, Peter74 x33.31

EAST-UTCurtis, Cole75 x33.61

EAST-UTValiente, Justin76 x33.65

BEHS-UTPilivi, Porter77 x33.81

EAST-UTRicks, Metthew78 x34.87

BRHS-AKRasmussen, Kourtlan79 x34.97

MCHS-AK 15Christiansen, Chance80 x37.24

BRHS-AKOram, Riley81 x38.97

BHS-CONation, Jonathon82 x42.61

UHS-AK 17Randall, Daxton--- DQ

AFHS-COEccles, Colin--- DQ

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-COEdwards, Sara1 1:05.95

30.85 35.10

AFHS-COMendenhall, Maddie2 1:08.01

30.94 37.07



Box Elder High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 2:37 PM  12/3/2018  Page 4

2018 PCHS Swimvitational - 12/1/2018

Results - Saturday, December 1, 2018
(#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

AFHS-COHarding, Eliza3 1:08.51

31.40 37.11

PCHS-VA 15Malpede, Belle R4 1:08.70

30.98 37.72

UHS-AK 16Kiever, Molly A5 1:09.19

32.09 37.10

BRHS-AKOstermiller, Lindsey6 1:10.45

31.90 38.55

MCHS-AK 16Scott, Abby7 1:10.49

32.70 37.79

BHS-COReidhead, Aubrey8 1:11.43

33.79 37.64

UHS-AK 16Blackburn, Adalie9 1:11.86

32.44 39.42

PCHS-VA 16Georger, Murphy10 1:12.35

33.33 39.02

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Bailey11 1:13.16

33.53 39.63

PCHS-VA 17Weaver, Hali B12 1:13.41

33.49 39.92

PGHS-UT 17Whittier, Carley13 1:13.58

32.59 40.99

BEHS-UTRupper, Anna14 1:13.92

33.35 40.57

AFHS-COMoore, Breanne15 1:13.93

35.33 38.60

EAST-UTBates, Lydia16 1:14.28

34.20 40.08

BEHS-UTHale, Kinsey17 1:14.46

34.57 39.89

AFHS-COBrown, Lexi18 x1:14.94

33.29 41.65

PGHS-UT 14Camberlango, Brooklynn19 1:15.00

34.32 40.68

EAST-UTBell, Elaine20 1:16.11

33.73 42.38

BHS-COChristensen, Sienna21 1:17.13

35.27 41.86

BEHS-UTHansen, Sariah22 1:18.39

35.19 43.20

BEHS-UTCorson, Savannah23 x1:19.42

36.55 42.87

BHS-COReidhead, Katelyn24 1:20.13

36.70 43.43

PCHS-VA 15Hardy, Erin N25 1:22.04

38.89 43.15

PGHS-UT 14Reeve, Brooklyn26 1:26.84

38.87 47.97

EAST-UTStruhs, Sophie27 1:27.77

38.17 49.60

PGHS-UTRivers, Halle28 1:30.92

42.02 48.90

MCHS-AK 16Godfrey, Jasmine29 1:31.38

41.18 50.20

UHS-AK 17Bell, Harleigh30 1:32.33

40.28 52.05

BRHS-AKPage, Braidyn31 1:35.89

40.97 54.92

BRHS-AKStow, Kaylee--- DQ

38.53 43.97

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UHS-AK 14Blackburn, Brennen E1 57.98

26.99 30.99

MCHS-AK 17Leishman, Mason2 58.01

27.33 30.68

BEHS-UTPenfold, Cameron3 58.19

27.17 31.02

BRHS-AKChristensen, Cameron4 1:00.28

27.99 32.29

BEHS-UTThomson, Isaac5 1:01.19

27.85 33.34

AFHS-CONielson, Spencer6 1:02.72

28.56 34.16

BEHS-UTWalker, Preston7 1:02.89

28.88 34.01

PGHS-UT 14Eubank, Dylan8 1:03.33

28.83 34.50

BRHS-AKIrwin, Brayden9 1:03.61

28.89 34.72

BHS-CORock, Nate10 1:04.10

29.13 34.97

MCHS-AK 15Black, Jake11 1:04.23

30.04 34.19

BRHS-AKButtars, Braxton12 1:05.00

28.04 36.96

EAST-UTHenshaw, Harry13 1:06.17

30.05 36.12

PGHS-UT 14Baldridge, Joshua14 1:06.66

29.89 36.77

BEHS-UTHale, Ben15 1:06.68

29.58 37.10

BHS-COMarin, Aiden16 1:07.05

31.17 35.88

BHS-COPina, Brendon17 1:08.55

31.17 37.38

BEHS-UTCapener, Oliver18 x1:08.91

31.79 37.12

MCHS-AK 18Edlund, Benjamin19 1:09.43

31.90 37.53

BRHS-AKRowley, Aaron20 1:10.51

32.07 38.44

PGHS-UT 16Alvarez, Jahir21 1:11.04

31.91 39.13

MCHS-AK 17Rebalkin, Tanner22 1:12.20

32.56 39.64

BEHS-UTDraney, David23 x1:15.37

32.72 42.65

PGHS-UTFairbanks, Braden24 1:15.60

33.13 42.47

EAST-UTHunt, Jeffery25 1:15.79

32.30 43.49

BEHS-UTMartin, Travis26 x1:17.03

34.50 42.53

BEHS-UTBerry, Logan27 x1:17.24

34.39 42.85

BEHS-UTFerguson, Jacob28 x1:20.78

35.26 45.52

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-CODean, Annalyn1 58.64

28.71 29.93

EAST-UTMayer, Margaret2 59.21

28.36 30.85

AFHS-COThomas, Talia3 59.54

28.95 30.59

BHS-COGilchrist, Jessica4 59.75

29.15 30.60

BEHS-UTDixon, Ellie5 59.83

28.52 31.31

BEHS-UTGonsalves, Ember6 59.88

28.32 31.56

AFHS-COBlakeley, Sharkonian7 1:01.08

29.01 32.07

AFHS-CO 16Okelberry, Michelle A8 1:01.52

29.58 31.94

UHS-AK 16Harris, Kaija9 1:01.71

29.64 32.07

EAST-UTKaufusi, Nele10 1:01.89

29.59 32.30

PCHS-VA 15Fitzgerald, Dylan C11 1:01.91

28.73 33.18

PCHS-VA 15Sharrock, Nia E12 1:02.35

29.24 33.11

PCHS-VA 17Pederson, Lauren M13 1:03.27

29.76 33.51

AFHS-COBeeman, Sam14 x1:03.49

30.40 33.09

BHS-CONielsen, Izzy15 1:03.99

30.03 33.96

MCHS-AK 17Weeks, Aubrey16 1:04.02

30.11 33.91

PCHS-VA 17Petty, Brynne E17 1:04.44

30.92 33.52

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Madyson18 1:05.01

31.41 33.60

BEHS-UTHarrop, Sage19 1:05.49

31.08 34.41

PCHS-VA 15Roberts, Casey A20 x1:05.80

32.46 33.34

BHS-COCheek, Kylie*21 1:06.40

31.01 35.39

BEHS-UTLott, Valerie*21 1:06.40

31.87 34.53

MCHS-AK 15Savage, Taya23 1:06.50

31.78 34.72

MCHS-AK 17Kimber, Madison24 1:07.14

31.82 35.32
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2018 PCHS Swimvitational - 12/1/2018

Results - Saturday, December 1, 2018
(#11  Girls 100 Yard Free)

EAST-UTGomez, Sabrina25 1:08.91

33.12 35.79

MCHS-AK 17Daines, Kate26 1:09.63

34.00 35.63

UHS-AK 18Bascom, Chancey27 1:11.00

34.31 36.69

PCHS-VA 15AbuHaidar, Sadie M28 x1:11.35

34.01 37.34

PCHS-VA 15Elbert, Raleigh M29 x1:11.92

34.99 36.93

AFHS-COGalloway, Morgan30 x1:12.08

35.01 37.07

BRHS-AKAdams, Kambree31 1:12.32

33.42 38.90

BHS-COEllison, Kaycee32 1:12.50

34.37 38.13

AFHS-COJames, Natalie33 x1:12.72

35.61 37.11

BHS-CODowDell, Taylor34 x1:13.10

35.22 37.88

BHS-COWhipple, Ashtyn35 x1:13.36

35.50 37.86

UHS-AK 15Kiever, Savannah36 1:14.17

35.31 38.86

BEHS-UTSparks, Rachel37 x1:14.28

34.49 39.79

MCHS-AK 15Johnson, Lexi38 x1:14.55

34.65 39.90

BRHS-AKStocks, Makaela39 1:15.17

35.84 39.33

AFHS-CORoylance, Alyssa40 x1:15.19

35.98 39.21

BHS-COHanson, Layla41 x1:15.87

35.74 40.13

PGHS-UT 14Padilla, Alyssa42 1:16.15

35.64 40.51

PGHS-UTCochran, Annie43 1:17.98

34.30 43.68

BHS-COVigil, Aja44 x1:18.45

36.99 41.46

BHS-COHaney-Osborn, Katie45 x1:18.53

39.73 38.80

MCHS-AK 15Nielson, Sidney46 x1:19.60

36.95 42.65

UHS-AK 17Anderson, Dani47 1:19.69

36.22 43.47

UHS-AK 16Holman, Jade48 x1:20.16

37.69 42.47

BRHS-AKParker, Libby49 1:20.75

36.28 44.47

PGHS-UT 15Jones, Kali50 1:20.95

35.87 45.08

BRHS-AKChristensen, Amber51 x1:21.23

37.78 43.45

BHS-COHenry, Marissa52 x1:22.20

MCHS-AK 17Kunzler, Calyssa53 x1:22.69

39.03 43.66

EAST-UTSkidmore, Beth54 1:23.32

BHS-COTruman, Maggie55 x1:23.55

38.73 44.82

EAST-UTChambertain, Sydney56 x1:24.33

37.83 46.50

MCHS-AK 15Cole, Katie57 x1:27.37

39.98 47.39

UHS-AK 14Harwood, Paige58 x1:28.71

41.30 47.41

BHS-COSteffensen, Shelby59 x1:30.79

44.88 45.91

UHS-AK 15Veibell, Olivia60 x1:32.13

42.04 50.09

BRHS-AKGarcia, Aubrey61 x1:39.87

45.78 54.09

EAST-UTLhamo, Tenzin--- DQ

41.09 55.94

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCHS-AK 17Rigby, Brayden1 51.00

24.14 26.86

BEHS-UTKeller, Griffin2 52.03

24.83 27.20

AFHS-COChild, Paxton3 52.95

25.04 27.91

BHS-COYraguen, Sean4 53.12

24.76 28.36

EAST-UTTrias, Sebastian5 55.24

26.64 28.60

PCHS-VA 16Robinson, Zachary T6 55.67

27.56 28.11

BEHS-UTPeterson, Brayden7 55.94

26.66 29.28

PGHS-UTRobinson, Samuel8 56.05

26.28 29.77

PGHS-UTAndersen, Nate9 57.25

27.81 29.44

BEHS-UTWalker, Preston10 57.37

27.43 29.94

EAST-UTGannon, Dominic11 57.71

27.85 29.86

AFHS-COWinder, Jordan12 57.73

27.25 30.48

UHS-AK 16Valadez, Jason13 58.16

27.31 30.85

PGHS-UT 14Farley, Charlie14 58.23

28.15 30.08

AFHS-COWalker, Jonah15 58.43

27.55 30.88

EAST-UTDorigo, Frrancesco16 58.47

27.48 30.99

MCHS-AK 15Roundy, Zach17 58.49

28.49 30.00

PCHS-VA 16DeVere, Chris E18 59.49

28.89 30.60

PGHS-UT 17Falabella, Diego19 59.93

28.32 31.61

BEHS-UTBjorn, Dakota20 1:00.05

28.62 31.43

EAST-UTOviedo, Adam21 1:00.27

28.58 31.69

BRHS-AKHugie, Anthony22 1:00.63

28.50 32.13

PGHS-UT 15Bustamante, Ian23 x1:01.15

29.45 31.70

BEHS-UTHerbert, Caleb24 x1:01.19

29.17 32.02

BRHS-AKNoorda, Carson25 1:01.84

29.39 32.45

UHS-AK 14Morton, Maddox26 1:01.94

29.08 32.86

EAST-UTRobbins, Ian27 x1:02.04

29.95 32.09

PGHS-UT 16Walker, Sean28 x1:02.32

29.01 33.31

BEHS-UTBrough, Boyd29 x1:02.55

30.85 31.70

MCHS-AK 15Bailey, Cash30 1:02.66

31.08 31.58

PCHS-VA 14Peabody, Tyler B31 1:02.85

30.37 32.48

UHS-AK 16Mortenson, Kylon32 1:02.87

29.10 33.77

EAST-UTStewart, Thomas33 x1:03.02

29.52 33.50

BHS-COMoulten, Thomas34 1:03.19

MCHS-AK 14Brown, Landon35 1:03.49

31.27 32.22

BRHS-AKSavik, Spencer36 1:03.62

29.20 34.42

PGHS-UTNewman, Camden37 x1:04.06

30.35 33.71

BRHS-AKButtars, Trevor38 1:04.35

30.37 33.98

BEHS-UTBodily, Cale39 x1:04.36

30.75 33.61

BHS-COReid, Carson40 1:04.82

31.73 33.09

BHS-COKennedy, AJ J41 1:05.14

29.86 35.28

MCHS-AK 17Molteni, Edoardo42 x1:05.18

30.18 35.00

BRHS-AKGibbs, Keeghan43 x1:05.60

30.36 35.24

BHS-COGeddes, Ty44 x1:05.68

31.89 33.79

AFHS-CODiaz, Alex45 1:06.56

32.18 34.38

PCHS-VA 15Rea, Alex46 1:06.80

32.39 34.41

AFHS-COCamargo, Pedro47 x1:06.90

32.05 34.85
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2018 PCHS Swimvitational - 12/1/2018

Results - Saturday, December 1, 2018
(#12  Boys 100 Yard Free)

AFHS-COEccles, Colin48 x1:07.02

31.99 35.03

BHS-COTucker, Brenner49 x1:07.29

32.58 34.71

BHS-COAgren, Tyler50 x1:07.37

32.51 34.86

UHS-AK 15Johnson, Parker51 1:07.65

32.79 34.86

BEHS-UTGrunander, Andrew52 x1:08.11

31.68 36.43

BEHS-UTCastillo-Rivera, Logan53 x1:08.65

32.95 35.70

BRHS-AKGriffin, Ethan54 x1:08.73

32.87 35.86

BHS-CORoss, Jackson55 x1:09.01

33.73 35.28

EAST-UTOlson, Seth56 x1:09.39

33.02 36.37

EAST-UTHarris, McKay57 x1:10.29

32.44 37.85

MCHS-AK 15Stapley, Kaiden58 x1:12.08

AFHS-COTaylor, Jake59 x1:12.10

32.76 39.34

EAST-UTHopson, Spenser60 x1:12.79

1:12.97

AFHS-COPeeples, Jared61 x1:13.41

35.17 38.24

BRHS-AKKowallis, Kael62 x1:14.26

35.57 38.69

BRHS-AKWarner, Heath63 x1:14.34

35.01 39.33

MCHS-AK 17Bunce, Shawn64 x1:14.49

35.67 38.82

MCHS-AK 17Prasek, John65 x1:18.15

BRHS-AKIngleby, Peter66 x1:18.76

36.85 41.91

EAST-UTBergstron, Lars67 x1:18.80

36.16 42.64

BEHS-UTPilivi, Porter68 x1:20.00

36.29 43.71

BRHS-AKRasmussen, Kourtlan69 x1:20.45

37.34 43.11

EAST-UTCurtis, Cole70 x1:20.80

38.35 42.45

BRHS-AKOram, Riley71 x1:28.67

42.38 46.29

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-CO 15Hill, Allie D1 5:36.10

30.25 33.05 33.5633.50

34.32 34.51 34.22 34.36

34.60 33.73

AFHS-COPasquini, Kate2 5:46.97

31.00 33.41 34.7233.97

35.79 35.71 35.87 35.55

35.39 35.56

PCHS-VA 15Cartwright, Daniela M3 5:47.36

30.22 33.75 34.9934.44

35.63 35.93 35.80 35.84

36.14 34.62

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Lily4 5:53.45

30.96 34.00 36.2534.84

36.44 36.26 36.68 36.51

37.05 34.46

PCHS-VA 14Lebold, Emily E5 5:58.04

30.57 35.35 37.1336.82

36.91 36.45 36.86 36.76

36.07 35.12

BHS-COCallus, Cayla6 5:58.47

32.00 34.97 36.6235.56

36.70 37.20 36.87 37.17

36.38 35.00

PCHS-VA 16Senn, Sydney A7 6:00.38

31.50 34.33 36.4035.12

37.25 37.67 37.68 37.34

36.95 36.14

AFHS-COEdwards, Amelia8 6:01.51

31.18 34.65 36.1236.10

37.59 37.00 37.56 38.06

37.08 36.17

UHS-AK 15Cazier, Kelli9 6:01.97

31.16 34.67 36.8236.20

36.80 37.49 37.55 38.21

37.17 35.90

BHS-COMiddleton, Lexi10 6:03.28

32.04 35.66 36.3636.24

36.73 36.74 37.02 37.26

37.73 37.50

UHS-AK 15Couture, Megan R11 6:10.13

32.47 36.02 37.5837.36

37.82 38.00 38.25 37.81

38.46 36.36

BEHS-UTRupper, Anna12 6:10.90

32.59 35.68 37.6037.06

37.94 38.36 38.82 38.92

38.82 35.11

BHS-COKelley, Kamree13 6:12.39

32.87 35.63 37.3636.30

38.03 38.52 38.82 38.70

38.35 37.81

BEHS-UTJensen, Alexis14 6:15.35

33.67 37.06 37.9937.39

38.61 38.05 38.77 38.68

38.02 37.11

BHS-COPecoraro, Soph15 6:18.21

34.69 37.89 38.2637.89

39.47 38.39 37.67 38.81

39.17 35.97

AFHS-COHooley, CeCe16 6:18.47

32.68 36.55 38.7937.49

39.22 39.06 39.52 39.63

38.38 37.15

PGHS-UT 17Frandsen, Anna17 6:18.70

33.48 37.05 38.4238.43

38.30 38.34 38.78 38.77

39.04 38.09

BEHS-UTBlaine, Emily18 6:30.15

33.07 37.72 39.3739.13

39.93 40.72 40.09 40.43

40.54 39.15

PGHS-UTCragun, Kate19 6:34.00

34.19 37.73 39.4338.27

40.25 40.70 40.88 41.08

41.66 39.81

MCHS-AK 14Phillips, Morgan20 6:42.12

36.09 40.04 41.4440.63

42.04 41.49 42.35 40.88

39.47 37.69

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PCHS-VA 16Troxel, Jack H1 4:57.37

25.53 28.76 30.3930.04

30.98 31.00 30.88 30.96

30.63 28.20

AFHS-CO 15Buker, Scott S2 4:57.59

25.65 28.42 29.8629.33

30.72 31.37 31.54 31.58

30.89 28.23

AFHS-CO 15Armstrong, Mitchel D3 5:14.96

27.93 30.42 32.6131.14

32.20 32.14 32.15 32.27

32.54 31.56

AFHS-COPetersen, Max4 5:20.97

29.89 33.20 32.8131.92

33.15 33.26 32.19 32.01

32.49 30.05

AFHS-CO 16Stauffer, Dylan R5 5:21.54

27.49 30.36 31.5631.30

31.84 32.74 34.37 34.89

35.50 31.49

BEHS-UTMonson, Devin6 5:31.95

28.44 32.35 34.7732.77

34.35 34.31 33.78 34.03

33.88 33.27

PGHS-UTConley, Drew7 5:35.05

28.57 32.32 33.8933.91

34.48 34.62 34.96 34.60

35.21 32.49

BEHS-UTJensen, Dane8 5:39.06

29.55 33.08 34.5633.99

35.41 35.79 34.91 34.81

34.15 32.81
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(#14  Boys 500 Yard Free)

MCHS-AK 17Erikson, Nick*9 5:45.88

30.53 34.52 34.5335.11

33.58 36.81 36.20 34.92

36.06 33.62

UHS-AK 16Jones, Landon*9 5:45.88

29.75 34.30 35.7434.50

34.45 36.11 36.51 36.50

35.48 32.54

BHS-COBrowning, Hunter11 5:48.90

BEHS-UTBiskey, Preston12 5:53.68

31.05 34.18 36.0136.29

35.63 35.37 33.73 35.48

38.33 37.61

MCHS-AK 17Pinto, Pedro13 5:54.02

30.29 34.45 35.7835.33

35.92 36.58 35.80 36.93

37.39 35.55

PGHS-UT 17Call, Brecken14 5:54.41

29.17

36.22

3:03.00

BHS-CORios, Daniel15 5:58.88

30.27 34.01 36.2035.75

36.72 36.71 37.64 37.32

37.38 36.88

BEHS-UTPeterson, Brayden16 6:01.07

30.38 34.50 37.9437.10

37.63 38.52 38.05 36.08

38.90 31.97

BHS-COBradley, Paden17 6:07.38

30.87 34.84 37.9736.97

38.99 38.73 38.79 38.53

38.40 33.29

BRHS-AKBorg, Dallen18 6:09.67

31.07 35.06 37.5936.46

38.89 38.86 38.46 38.85

38.37 36.06

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAFHS-CO1 1:48.30

Thomas, Talia Pasquini, Kate

Adamson, Livvie Mendenhall, Maddie

27.22 27.59 26.1927.30

APCHS-VA2 1:48.49

Strong-Conklin, Emma 17 Pederson, Lauren M 17

Beyer, Jessi J 17 Senn, Sydney A 16

27.16 26.87 27.2727.19

ABEHS-UT3 1:52.52

Lusted, Kitsel Dixon, Ellie

Gonsalves, Ember Harrop, Sage

29.15 27.12 29.2626.99

AEAST-UT4 1:53.15

Bates, Lydia Kaufusi, Nele

Gomez, Aliyah Mayer, Margaret

29.30 27.91 27.0228.92

ABHS-CO5 1:55.30

Kelley, Kamree Wimmer, Sara

Guy, Jaydee Middleton, Lexi

29.47 28.22 29.7527.86

AMCHS-AK6 1:56.48

Scott, Abby 16 Evans, Hanna 15

Kimber, Madison 17 Weeks, Aubrey 17

28.31 30.25 28.3629.56

AUHS-AK7 1:56.75

Blackburn, Adalie 16 McBride, Cambree 17

Butler, Aislynn 16 Couture, Megan R 15

29.30 30.37 27.3429.74

APGHS-UT8 1:57.29

Camberlango, Brooklynn 14 Frandsen, Anna 17

Whittier, Carley 17 Labrum, Gabie 17

28.53 30.15 29.4529.16

ABRHS-AK9 2:00.71

Hawkes, Madilin Adams, Kassidy

Ostermiller, Kalli Mickelsen, Madyson

30.05 31.71 28.2330.72

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 1:35.29

Keller, Griffin Penfold, Cameron

Thomson, Isaac Taylor, Clip

23.86 23.75 23.0524.63

AMCHS-AK2 1:37.81

Erikson, Nick 17 Edlund, Benjamin 18

Pinto, Pedro 17 Rigby, Brayden 17

24.64 25.15 22.7625.26

APGHS-UT3 1:37.91

Eubank, Dylan 14 Khountham, Jesiah 16

Andersen, Nate Robinson, Samuel

24.35 24.29 24.1625.11

APCHS-VA4 1:39.41

Troxel, Jack H 16 Caplin, Fischer J 15

Robinson, Zachary T 16 DeVere, Chris E 16

23.38 24.71 26.8424.48

AAFHS-CO5 1:40.30

Wynn, Caleb Backman, Pete D 17

Winder, Jordan Armstrong, Mitchel D 15

25.60 25.12 24.1225.46

ABRHS-AK6 1:40.44

Buttars, Braxton Hinkle, Tyler

Irwin, Brayden Christensen, Cameron

24.86 25.59 24.8925.10

AEAST-UT7 1:41.85

Gannon, Dominic Stewart, Thomas

Dorigo, Frrancesco Trias, Sebastian

25.64 25.62 24.9225.67

ABHS-CO8 1:48.31

Pina, Brendon Truman, Jake

Rios, Daniel Marin, Aiden

27.88 28.75 24.1727.51

AUHS-AK--- DQ

Morton, Maddox 14 Johnson, Parker 15

Mortenson, Kylon 16 Randall, Daxton 17

28.24 30.40 27.3828.76

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PCHS-VA 17Strong-Conklin, Emma1 1:05.05

30.97 34.08

AFHS-CO 17Patterson, Jessie Y2 1:06.50

32.57 33.93

AFHS-COAdamson, Livvie3 1:06.71

32.54 34.17

AFHS-CO 16Okelberry, Michelle A4 1:08.23

33.71 34.52

BHS-COGilchrist, Jessica5 1:08.33

33.60 34.73

PCHS-VA 14Moss, Katherine A6 1:08.41

32.97 35.44

PGHS-UT 17Hill, Briana7 1:09.25

33.61 35.64

BEHS-UTLusted, Kitsel8 1:09.69

33.90 35.79

MCHS-AK 16Cowley, Alyssa9 1:09.93

33.32 36.61

EAST-UTTanner, Ashleigh10 1:09.99

34.56 35.43

PCHS-VA 15Malpede, Belle R11 1:10.58

33.91 36.67

PCHS-VA 16Georger, Murphy12 1:10.91

33.74 37.17

UHS-AK 16Blackburn, Adalie13 1:11.64

34.05 37.59

BEHS-UTBiskey, Liberty14 1:11.84

35.59 36.25

MCHS-AK 15Evans, Hanna15 1:12.20

35.74 36.46

AFHS-COLaursen, Mia16 1:12.38

35.10 37.28

BHS-COAguilar, Natalie17 1:12.76

35.50 37.26

BHS-CONielsen, Izzy18 1:13.85

36.40 37.45

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Bailey19 1:13.92

35.15 38.77

EAST-UTMcCallum, Claire20 1:15.01

37.26 37.75

UHS-AK 17McBride, Cambree21 1:15.22

36.52 38.70

PCHS-VA 17Petty, Brynne E22 x1:15.27

36.63 38.64

BHS-COReidhead, Aubrey23 1:15.55

37.49 38.06

BEHS-UTHale, Kinsey24 1:16.24

36.89 39.35

BEHS-UTCorson, Savannah25 x1:16.57

36.58 39.99

MCHS-AK 15Savage, Taya26 1:17.27

UHS-AK 16Butler, Aislynn27 1:17.80

37.51 40.29

MCHS-AK 15Warde, Ivy28 1:17.85

37.65 40.20
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Results - Saturday, December 1, 2018
(#17  Girls 100 Yard Back)

EAST-UTGomez, Aliyah29 1:18.05

38.55 39.50

BRHS-AKAdams, Kassidy30 1:18.84

38.27 40.57

PGHS-UT 17Preston, Kate31 1:18.88

37.36 41.52

AFHS-COBeeman, Sam32 x1:18.89

38.67 40.22

EAST-UTFagergren, Kate33 1:18.97

39.07 39.90

AFHS-COMoore, Breanne34 x1:18.98

39.04 39.94

PCHS-VA 14Bernasconi, Sofia M35 x1:20.87

39.34 41.53

AFHS-CONielson, Emily36 x1:21.66

39.74 41.92

PGHS-UTWorkman, Eden37 1:21.92

39.51 42.41

BRHS-AKAdams, Kambree38 1:23.34

40.51 42.83

BRHS-AKOstermiller, Kalli39 1:23.53

39.26 44.27

MCHS-AK 16Watrin, Reagan40 x1:27.30

43.59 43.71

PCHS-VA 14Bryan, Cassidy D41 x1:28.47

BRHS-AKChristensen, Amber42 1:29.52

43.58 45.94

MCHS-AK 16Godfrey, Jasmine43 x1:30.30

43.25 47.05

BHS-COAndersen, Heidi44 x1:30.41

44.36 46.05

EAST-UTCurtis, Sarah45 x1:30.88

UHS-AK 16Holman, Jade46 1:31.17

44.35 46.82

BRHS-AKGardner, Kambry47 x1:32.11

43.42 48.69

MCHS-AK 15Cole, Katie48 x1:34.53

42.00 52.53

BRHS-AKLittlefield, Ashley49 x1:49.12

MCHS-AK 14Bradshaw, Jade--- DQ

47.55 50.53

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UHS-AK 18Talbot, Carson1 55.98

26.90 29.08

BEHS-UTTaylor, Clip2 57.20

27.62 29.58

MCHS-AK 17Leishman, Mason3 58.82

28.56 30.26

UHS-AK 14Blackburn, Brennen E4 59.85

29.39 30.46

EAST-UTRich, Connor5 1:00.97

29.77 31.20

BRHS-AKChristensen, Cameron6 1:01.10

29.28 31.82

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Sage7 1:02.19

30.02 32.17

BEHS-UTHale, Ben8 1:03.63

30.98 32.65

BHS-COJohnson, Logan9 1:03.67

31.83 31.84

MCHS-AK 14Norman, Jaden10 1:03.88

31.35 32.53

MCHS-AK 16Stapley, Ethan11 1:05.94

31.91 34.03

MCHS-AK 16Phillips, Kai12 1:06.06

31.95 34.11

BRHS-AKHadley, Keegan13 1:06.22

32.43 33.79

PGHS-UT 14Platt, Nick14 1:06.56

33.29 33.27

MCHS-AK 17Rebalkin, Tanner15 x1:07.66

32.94 34.72

BEHS-UTDraney, David16 1:09.50

33.98 35.52

PGHS-UT 15Bustamante, Ian17 1:10.28

34.59 35.69

PGHS-UTNydegger, Ki18 1:12.17

35.44 36.73

BRHS-AKBorg, Dallen*19 1:13.53

36.71 36.82

PGHS-UTNewman, Camden*19 1:13.53

35.51 38.02

AFHS-COFeveryear, Nathan21 1:13.72

35.57 38.15

BEHS-UTBerry, Logan22 x1:14.78

36.82 37.96

BEHS-UTBrough, Boyd23 x1:15.40

37.47 37.93

AFHS-COEdwards, Nick24 1:15.48

36.82 38.66

BEHS-UTFerguson, Jacob25 x1:16.30

37.40 38.90

UHS-AK 18Milliken, Andy26 1:17.36

37.69 39.67

BHS-COIorg, Josh27 1:17.61

38.73 38.88

BRHS-AKKowallis, Jefferson28 1:20.49

39.75 40.74

BHS-COMathews, Caleb29 1:21.18

EAST-UTHaggard, Matthew30 1:22.86

39.39 43.47

EAST-UTStewart, Thomas31 1:23.73

EAST-UTValiente, Justin32 1:24.16

38.88 45.28

BEHS-UTWard, Ethan33 x1:26.23

40.39 45.84

BRHS-AKMarshall, Kelton34 x1:28.56

PCHS-VA 14Nelson, Braeden A35 1:30.06

43.35 46.71

UHS-AK 15Anderson, Collin36 1:32.18

45.49 46.69

EAST-UTLong, Michael--- DQ

39.85 41.86

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PCHS-VA 17Beyer, Jessi J1 1:14.00

35.36 38.64

AFHS-COGilmour, Bree2 1:16.51

36.55 39.96

BHS-COGuy, Jaydee3 1:18.46

37.43 41.03

BRHS-AKHawkes, Madilin4 1:18.63

37.00 41.63

BEHS-UTPalmer, Gracie5 1:19.84

37.35 42.49

PCHS-VA 16Tooley, Caroline V6 1:20.34

38.10 42.24

BHS-COWimmer, Sara7 1:20.69

38.63 42.06

PCHS-VA 15Sharrock, Nia E8 1:22.56

38.18 44.38

UHS-AK 16Harris, Kaija9 1:23.47

38.26 45.21

UHS-AK 18Despain, Emily10 1:24.25

39.55 44.70

MCHS-AK 14Isom, Hannah11 1:24.42

40.28 44.14

PGHS-UTKhountham, Kassia12 1:25.08

39.84 45.24

MCHS-AK 14Child, Kennedy13 1:25.79

41.00 44.79

EAST-UTMiddleton, Julia14 1:25.86

40.34 45.52

UHS-AK 15Hermann, Megan15 1:26.56

40.33 46.23

AFHS-COHill, Anna Grace16 1:27.03

39.23 47.80

EAST-UTGannon, Natasha17 1:27.22

41.38 45.84

BEHS-UTHansen, Sariah18 1:27.68

41.98 45.70

PGHS-UTCochran, Annie19 1:29.16

42.78 46.38

BRHS-AKSly, McKenzie20 1:29.50

42.92 46.58

MCHS-AK 16Schroeder, Janine21 1:29.62

42.52 47.10

EAST-UTStewart, Adelaide22 1:30.32

43.64 46.68

BEHS-UTWard, Annie23 1:30.94

42.68 48.26

BHS-COHenriquez, Nicole24 1:31.08

42.53 48.55

BRHS-AKMickelsen, Morgan25 1:31.30

42.82 48.48

PGHS-UT 17Roper, Breanne26 1:32.17

43.22 48.95
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BEHS-UTBodily, Chloe27 1:32.90

43.98 48.92

PCHS-VA 14Stein, Eva B28 1:33.34

41.59 51.75

UHS-AK 17Anderson, Dani29 1:35.84

44.96 50.88

BEHS-UTSparks, Rachel30 x1:35.93

46.67 49.26

MCHS-AK 14Jensen, Addi31 1:38.25

45.43 52.82

UHS-AK 15Benson, Kenzie32 x1:39.55

46.31 53.24

PGHS-UT 16Ondracek, Eleanor33 1:41.16

47.56 53.60

BRHS-AKCastillo, Aurelia34 1:44.90

48.70 56.20

MCHS-AK 14Stakebake, Allee35 x1:49.46

52.33 57.13

BRHS-AKLittlefield, Ashley36 x1:57.49

56.19 1:01.30

BEHS-UTKeller, Kirsten37 x2:13.59

1:00.53 1:13.06

PCHS-VA 15Hubbell, Hannah N--- DQ

45.69 52.41

MCHS-AK 14Oman, Gabby--- DQ

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AFHS-COMoore, Connor C1 1:04.38

30.26 34.12

BEHS-UTPanter, Isaac2 1:08.16

31.41 36.75

BEHS-UTMonson, Devin3 1:08.63

31.84 36.79

AFHS-CO 17Backman, Pete D4 1:09.37

33.31 36.06

BEHS-UTPerkins, Corban5 1:09.52

33.02 36.50

PGHS-UT 16Khountham, Jesiah6 1:11.56

32.88 38.68

MCHS-AK 17Jacobsen, Caleb7 1:11.66

33.52 38.14

PCHS-VA 15Caplin, Fischer J8 1:11.68

34.08 37.60

AFHS-COWynn, Caleb9 1:12.02

34.48 37.54

EAST-UTHenshaw, Harry10 1:13.17

33.94 39.23

PGHS-UT 17Trotter, Kameron11 1:13.21

34.04 39.17

BHS-COMarin, Aiden12 1:13.32

35.38 37.94

BRHS-AKMarshall, Kaden13 1:13.55

34.47 39.08

PGHS-UT 14Hicks, JJ14 1:13.88

34.01 39.87

PGHS-UT 16McCoy, Nicolas15 1:13.96

34.68 39.28

MCHS-AK 17Gittins, Koy16 1:14.79

33.79 41.00

AFHS-COFeveryear, Nathan17 1:15.49

35.48 40.01

BRHS-AKHinkle, Tyler18 1:16.72

35.90 40.82

BHS-COTruman, Jake19 1:17.67

36.15 41.52

BEHS-UTCapener, Oliver20 1:18.79

36.63 42.16

AFHS-COEdwards, Nick21 x1:19.11

37.74 41.37

BRHS-AKNoorda, Carson22 1:19.59

36.48 43.11

PGHS-UT 16Walker, Sean23 x1:19.63

37.10 42.53

PCHS-VA 14McNeely, Ian J24 1:19.92

38.31 41.61

BRHS-AKTanner, Brody25 1:19.97

37.17 42.80

UHS-AK 17Randall, Daxton26 1:20.18

37.19 42.99

MCHS-AK 16Lerohl, Jaron27 1:22.98

39.47 43.51

BEHS-UTBodily, Cale28 x1:23.68

39.35 44.33

UHS-AK 16Mortenson, Kylon29 1:24.59

39.65 44.94

MCHS-AK 17Molteni, Edoardo30 1:24.69

37.48 47.21

PCHS-VA 14Bastick, Stuyvie W31 1:26.50

40.77 45.73

EAST-UTHarris, McKay32 1:28.88

41.61 47.27

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Jack33 x1:30.32

42.53 47.79

MCHS-AK 15Davis, Carter34 x1:30.38

42.15 48.23

EAST-UTHaggard, Michael35 1:30.63

40.26 50.37

EAST-UTSchreiter, Cade36 1:31.96

43.27 48.69

BEHS-UTMartin, Travis37 x1:32.84

42.60 50.24

MCHS-AK 15Christiansen, Chance38 x1:43.83

48.84 54.99

MCHS-AK 14Brown, Landon--- DQ

42.19 49.88

EAST-UTRicks, Metthew--- DQ

49.32 1:00.16

EAST-UTOviedo, Isaac--- DQ

41.58 46.65

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAFHS-CO1 3:56.55

Hill, Allie D 15 Pasquini, Kate

Edwards, Sara Dean, Annalyn

28.82 58.93 1:00.1829.03

27.85 59.04 27.92 58.40

ABEHS-UT2 4:04.86

McClellan, Lily Hodgkinson, Bailey

Dixon, Ellie Gonsalves, Ember

29.81 1:01.68 1:02.6729.46

28.11 59.14 28.42 1:01.37

APCHS-VA3 4:06.68

Senn, Sydney A 16 Malpede, Belle R 15

Cartwright, Daniela M 15 Lebold, Emily E 14

29.21 1:01.99 1:01.2228.65

28.64 1:02.21 29.22 1:01.26

ABHS-CO4 4:13.47

Gilchrist, Jessica Callus, Cayla

Kelley, Kamree Aguilar, Natalie

29.83 1:01.94 1:04.1430.40

29.96 1:03.28 30.83 1:04.11

AUHS-AK5 4:15.19

Cazier, Kelli 15 Couture, Megan R 15

Harris, Kaija 16 Kiever, Molly A 16

30.21 1:02.63 1:02.9229.80

31.89 1:06.71 29.74 1:02.93

AMCHS-AK6 4:17.77

Edwards, Abby 17 Savage, Taya 15

Evans, Hanna 15 Cowley, Alyssa 16

29.14 1:00.05 1:08.4632.01

32.28 1:06.17 29.60 1:03.09

ABRHS-AK7 4:19.10

Gee, Raigan Mickelsen, Madyson

Stow, Kaylee Ostermiller, Lindsey

30.79 1:03.85 1:06.1130.52

31.97 1:07.51 28.37 1:01.63

APGHS-UT8 4:19.52

Camberlango, Brooklynn 14 Frandsen, Anna 17

Cragun, Kate Labrum, Gabie 17

29.66 1:01.84 1:07.6131.25

30.97 1:05.96 30.18 1:04.11

AEAST-UT9 4:25.97

Gomez, Aliyah Fagergren, Kate

Middleton, Julia Bates, Lydia

31.23 1:05.46 1:10.0033.19

31.30 1:07.06 30.00 1:03.45

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAFHS-CO1 3:28.08

Child, Paxton Stauffer, Dylan R 16

Moore, Connor C Buker, Scott S 15

25.57 54.04 51.2324.77

24.96 52.09 24.37 50.72
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ABEHS-UT2 3:28.21

Taylor, Clip Perkins, Corban

Penfold, Cameron Keller, Griffin

23.98 51.18 53.9725.70

24.89 52.48 24.14 50.58

AMCHS-AK3 3:36.70

Erikson, Nick 17 Leishman, Mason 17

Pinto, Pedro 17 Rigby, Brayden 17

25.88 54.62 55.7226.87

26.16 55.24 23.83 51.12

AUHS-AK4 3:36.86

Blackburn, Brennen E 14 Valadez, Jason 16

Jones, Landon 16 Talbot, Carson 18

25.67 54.61 57.2326.01

26.20 55.49 23.13 49.53

APGHS-UT5 3:40.02

Robinson, Samuel Call, Brecken 17

Conley, Drew Eubank, Dylan 14

25.96 55.24 55.2326.18

15.66 56.89 25.42 52.66

ABHS-CO6 3:40.15

Yraguen, Sean Browning, Hunter

Rock, Nate Johnson, Logan

25.20 53.45 56.7127.23

27.17 56.84 25.67 53.15

APCHS-VA7 3:44.22

Troxel, Jack H 16 Caplin, Fischer J 15

Robinson, Zachary T 16 DeVere, Chris E 16

25.09 52.17 56.2026.57

26.53 55.37 28.51 1:00.48

AEAST-UT8 3:55.70

Gannon, Dominic Rich, Connor

Oviedo, Adam Trias, Sebastian

28.01 58.18 57.2526.68

29.24 1:02.75 26.90 57.52

ABRHS-AK9 4:09.03

Hadley, Keegan Rowley, Aaron

Borg, Dallen Hinkle, Tyler

28.80 1:00.55 1:05.1730.39

29.35 1:03.05 28.15 1:00.26

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. American Fork High School 486

2. Park City High School 392

3. Bingham Miners 235

4. Box Elder High School 231

5. Uintah High School Swim Team 187

6. East High School Leopards 143

7. Mountain Crest High School 136

8. Bear River High School 102

9. Pleasant Grove High School 90

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 398

2. American Fork High School 363

3. Mountain Crest High School 243

4. Pleasant Grove High School 213

5. Park City High School 163

6. Bingham Miners 159

7. Uintah High School Swim Team 156

8. East High School Leopards 149

9. Bear River High School 140


